

No. 22-804

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

LENNAR CAROLINAS, LLC,
Petitioner,

v.

PATRICIA DAMICO, ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the South Carolina Supreme Court

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

John C. Hayes, IV
THE HAYES LAW FIRM,
LLC
180 E. Bay St., Ste. 202
Charleston, SC 29401

Jesse Sanchez
THE LAW OFFICE OF
JESSE SANCHEZ, LLC
751 Johnnie Dodds
Blvd., Ste. 200
Mount Pleasant,
SC 29464

Kevin K. Russell
Counsel of Record
GOLDSTEIN, RUSSELL &
WOOFER, LLC
1701 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Ste. 200
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 240-8433
kr@goldsteinrussell.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION7

I. The Petition Is Premised On A
Mischaracterization Of What The South
Carolina Supreme Court Held. 9

A. The South Carolina Supreme Court Did
Not Apply Any Arbitration-Specific
Skepticism To This Contract. 9

B. The South Carolina Supreme Court’s
Severance Decision Was Not Founded In
Anti-Arbitration Bias. 14

II. The Decision Below Does Not Contravene
The FAA Or This Court’s Precedents. 17

III. There Is No Circuit Conflict..... 18

IV. This Case Is An Unsuitable Candidate For
Either Plenary Review Or Summary
Reversal..... 18

CONCLUSION.....21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>AT&T Mobility L.L.C. v. Concepcion</i> , 563 U.S. 333 (2011)	3, 8, 17
<i>Doe v. TSC, LLC</i> , 430 S.C. 602 (2020)	12
<i>Dr.'s Assocs., Inc. v. Casarotto</i> , 517 U.S. 681 (1996)	2, 9, 17
<i>Kindred Nursing Ctrs. Ltd. P'ship v. Clark</i> , 581 U.S. 246 (2017)	17
<i>Prima Paint Corp. v. Flood & Conklin Manufacturing Co.</i> , 388 U.S. 395 (1967)	1, 2
<i>Simpson v. MSA of Myrtle Beach, Inc.</i> , 373 S.C. 14 (2007)	11, 12, 13

Statutes

9 U.S.C. § 2.....	1, 2
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	13

Other Authorities

17 C.J.S. <i>Contracts</i> § 9.....	10, 11
17A Am. Jur. 2d <i>Contracts</i> § 238	16
17A Am. Jur. 2d <i>Contracts</i> § 274	10, 11
